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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

TEST SPECIFICATION RESULT
Appearance (Form) Clear colourless liquid Clear colourless liquid 
Assay

Max 0.0005% 0.00012%
Acidity (as C2H5COOH) Max 0.0005 meq/g

Min 99.8% 99.99%

Non-volatile matter

Alkalinity Max 0.0002 meq/g Less than 0.0002 meq/g
Less than 0.0005 meq/g

Product Name

Code No.
Batch No.

Mfg.Date

Date of Analysis
Retest Date

ISO-PROPYL ALCOHOL 99.8% HPLC/UV SPECTROSCOPY

B-02203
BC12240641

08/12/2024
NOV-2029

DEC-2024

Cas No. 67-63-0

Water (H2O) Max 0.05% 0.031%
Maximum UV absorbance
(1 cm cell vs H2O):
at 210 nm 1.00 0.33
at 210 nm
at 210 nm
at 210 nm
at 210 nm

at 210 nm

0.30 0.17
0.10 0.079
0.03 0.003
0.01 0.006

0.01 0.005


